#### 503315167 05/20/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3361785 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAZUHITO OHIRA	04/20/2015
KAZUKI MIZUSHIMA	04/20/2015
TOSHIHIDE KATO	04/20/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES PRINTING & PACKAGING MACHINERY, LTD.
Street Address:	1-1, ITOSAKIMINAMI 1-CHOME
City:	MIHARA-SHI, HIROSHIMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	729-0393

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14646157

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-1111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com

BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400** 

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4554-326
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN
SIGNATURE:	/BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 035680 FRAME: 0060

503315167

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIE	S PRII	NTING & PACKAGING M	ACHINER'	Y, LTD	),
1-1, Itosakiminami 1-chome, Mihar	ra-shi,	Hiroshima 729-0393 Japa	an		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is here ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and inte (Title of Invention)	eby acknow rest to the	wheedged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR invention entitled	t hereby sells, as	signs and	I transfers to
WEB ADHESIVE APPLICATION DE	VICE	AND ADHESIVE APPLIC	ATION		
METHOD AS WELL AS CARDBOAF	RD SH	EET MANUFACTURING	DEVICE		
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP20: executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, v		and/or for which application for Le	tters Patent of th	e United	States was
(a) executed on	<del>;</del>	(Insert date of execution of applicat	ion, if not concu	rrent)	
(b) filed on;	····•	Assignee's attorney is hereby au data, when known.	uthorized to inse	rt in (b) th	re specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the U substitute, reissue or reexamination application based the including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinaf	tereon, for	the full term or terms for which the sa			
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said apprexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litig acts to include but not be limited to executing all paper sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence	or expedic plication() gation or c s, includi	ent, for securing, maintaining and enfo s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate other legal proceeding which may arise	reing protection nt(s), in any inte or be declared in	for said i rference, n relation	nvention, reissue, to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	or(s) has (	have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
1) Kanyahitu Oliva	<u></u>	Kazuhito OHIRA (Type Name)	APR.	20,	2015
2) Kazuki Mizushima.		Kazuki MIZUSHIMA (Type Name)	APR.		2015
1) Pringabito Oburn (Signature) 2) Kazuki Mizushima (Signature) 3) Toshihide Katto (Signature)		Toshihide KATO (Type Name)	APR.	Date)	2015
( जप्तातापार)		(1 ype (vant)	(	vue)	

PATENT REEL: 035680 FRAME: 0061

**RECORDED: 05/20/2015**